Rule 4 49C

{a) Insert full name
of company

(b)) Insert full name(s}
and address{es)

Presenter's name, address
and reference (1f any):

Form 4.68

The Insolvency Act 1986

LIQUIDATOR'S PROGRESS

REPORT
Pursuant to Sectaion 92A [ |
of the Insclvency Act 1986

To the Regastrar of Companies
For Official Use

Company Number

6673447

Name of Company

(a} ELUCIUS LIMITED

I (b) Philaip Alexander Beck
41 Kingston Street
Cambridge
CB1 2NU

the ligquidator of the company attach a copy of my
progress report under Section 192 of
the Insclvency Act 1986

This progress report covers the period from 24 March 2015
te 23 March 2016

<
Signed &j/\ Date 16 May 2016

For Official Use
Liquidation Section|Post Room

MR

19/05/2016 #4272
COMPANIES HOUSE




ELUCIUS LIMITED

LIQUIDATOR’S PROGRESS REPORT - 24 MARCH 2015 TO 23 MARCH 2016

Company number 6673447

Registered Office 41 Kingston Street, Cambnidge CB1 2NU  (formerly 25 Park Street West Luton

Bedfordshire LUl 3BE )
Liqumdator Pulip Alexander Beck, 41 Kingston Street, Cambridge CB1 2NU

Date of Liqundator’s appointment 24 March 2015

Basis of Liquidator’s Remuneration Basic fixed fee + additional at time costs as per agreement

Remuneration charged as fixed by members £ 2,175 00

Members’ attention 1s drawn to the statement of their right to request information under Rule 4 49E,
and night to challenge the Liquidator’s remuneration under Rule 4 148C, which 1s attached to this report

LIQUIDATOR’S RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
RECEIPTS £

Estimated to receive per
Declaration of Solvency

Cash at Bank 343,271
VAT Refund -
Trade debtors 22,680
TOTAL 365,951
PAYMENTS

Liguidator’s remuneration
Liquidator’s bond
Statutory notices

Search fee

VAT

Creditors

Costs of the Liquidation
Dividend to shareholders 31/03/2015 £11,000 00 per £1 ordinary share, 2 shares 1ssued
Dividend to shareholders 18/05/2015 £118,124 78 per £1 ordinary share, 2 shares 1ssued

TOTAL

£

Transactions
in period

272,121 05
595 60

272,716 65

e ]

2,175 00
520 00
280 00

300
595 60
10,893 49

14,467 09
22,000 00
236,249 56

272,716 65



